MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
58-E4800
Ultrasonic Pulse Velocity
Tester
Manuale di Istruzioni
Instruction Manual
58-E4800 Rev. 4 EN 21/05/2012i

This chapter contains the list of spare parts. For each item, the following information is
provided:
 CONTROLS order code
 Item description
 Quantity in the unit
Orders for spare parts have to be addressed to CONTROLS representatives.
When ordering spare parts, please provide code number, serial number, year of
manufacture and any other useful information of the unit involved.
WARNING:
For continued fire protection, replace fuses with same type and rating. Also, in case of
failure, components may only be replaced by using original spare parts.
Manuale di Istruzioni
Instruction Manual
58-E4800 Rev. 4 EN 21/05/201241
Ref.
Codice
ricambio/ Spare
part code
Descrizione Description
Q.tà in una
apparecchiatura/
Q.ty in one unit
1 58-E4800/R01 Batteria ricaricabile Rechargeable battery 2
2 58-E4800/R02 Tastiera Keyboard 1
3 58-E4800/R03 Display Display 1
4 58-E4800/R04 Scheda principale Main board 1
5 58-E4800/R05 Carica-batterie Battery charger 1
6 58-E0046/1 Sonda 54 Khz Head 54 Khz 2
7 58-E0048/5 Cavo coax. 3mt. Coax cable 3mt. 2
8 58-E0046/3 Gelatina Contact paste 1
9 58-E0046/30 Sonda 24 Khz Head 24 Khz 2 optional
10 58-E0046/33 Sonda 154 Khz Head 154 Khz 2 optional
Fig. 6-1
1
4
2